FILE NO. 010183

RESOLUTION NO. 98-01

[Norm Mineta, Secretary of Transportation.]

Resolution commending Norm Mineta for his continued work on behalf of Asian Americans and on his appointment to the post of Secretary of Transportation.

WHEREAS, Norm Mineta has been a life long advocate of Asian American rights; and WHEREAS, Norm Mineta was elected as the first Asian American Mayor of San Jose; and

WHEREAS, Norm Mineta is a great champion for Bay Area transportation issues; and

WHEREAS, As a member of Congress, Mineta was instrumental in the passage of transportation measures that enabled the allocation of money for mass transit and local road projects here in the Bay Area; and

WHEREAS, On January 24, 2001 the United States Senate confirmed Norm Mineta to the post of Secretary of Transportation; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends Norm Mineta for his appointment to the post of Secretary of Transportation, one of the highest ranking Asian American in the Bush administration; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors looks forward to his continued work on behalf of Asian Americans and all Americans.

Supervisors Leland Y. Yee, Ph.D., McGoldrick, Peskin BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 010183 **Date Passed:**

Resolution commending Norm Mineta for his continued work on behalf of Asian Americans and on his appointment to the post of Secretary of Transportation.

February 5, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Leno, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 010183

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 5, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

/1

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

FEB 1 6 2001

Date Approved